Tuescey, Apr 25,2023 | | City Total _

Violent Crime

Violent Crime

Total - City Total

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX
OFFENSES

Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub_Total: ASSAULT
OFFENSES

MURDER &
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub_Total: HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub_Total: ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES

This Mn

115
343
458

18

18

23
142
165

32
673

Last Mn
TY

128
412
540

32

32

27
123
150

18

19

42
764

This Mn
LY

118
487
605

18

18

30
156
186

17

35

Cnt Diff

7
-14
-21

-10

-17
-2

% Chg
-2.54%
-29.57%
-24.30%

0.00%

0.00%

-23.33%
-8.97%
-11.29%
-58.82%
-100.00%
-48.57%
-50.00%

-16.67%
NC
-49.21%

-22.82%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

554
1662
2216

93

93

115
579
694

65

106
10

10
1
193

3196

Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

522
1884
2406

76

76

169
598
767

56

102
16

43
0
218

3467

32
-222
-190

17

% Chg
6.13%
-11.78%
-7.90%

22.37%

22.37%

-31.95%
-3.18%
-9.52%
16.07%
0.00%
3.92%
-37.50%

-76.74%
NC
-11.47%

-7.82%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



Tuesday, April 25, 2023 -

Last Mn  This Mn

Violent Crime Crime This Mn TY Ly CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff 9% Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 3 11 6 -3 -50.00% 30 46 -16 -34.78%
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - NFV 41 29 52 -1 -21.15% 173 176 -3 -1.70%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 44 40 58 -14 -24.14% 203 222 -19 -8.56%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 2 3 0 2 NC 8 8 0 0.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 2 3 0 2 NC 8 8 0 0.00%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 3 1 4 -1 -25.00% 6 7 -1 -14.29%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 16 24 23 -7 -30.43% 70 68 2 2.94%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 19 25 27 -8 -29.63% 76 75 1 1.33%
FONDLING 3 1 2 1 50.00% 10 6 4 66.67%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 1 2 3 -2 -66.67% 12 17 -5 -29.41%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 0 0 0 0 NC 2 0 2 NC
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 1 0 1 0 0.00% 1 4 -3 -75.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 5 3 6 -1 -16.67% 25 27 -2 -7.41%
Total - Central 70 71 91 21 -23.08%  J712 332 -20 -6.02%
Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



Tuesday, Apri25,2023 | | Northeast |NIBRS Daily Administrative Violent Crime Report

Violent Crime

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

) . ROBBERY
Violent Crime

SEX
OFFENSES

Total - Northeast

Crime

AGG ASSAULT -FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub_Total: ASSAULT
OFFENSES

MURDER &
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub_Total: HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub_Total: ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES

This Mn
27
51
78

20
26

N O

170

Last Mn
TY

21
48
69

16

w o »

102

This Mn
LY

21
60
81

23

o o N

10

123

Cnt Diff

6
-9

% Chg
28.57%
-15.00%
-3.70%

-33.33%

-33.33%

0.00%
-13.04%
-10.34%
-50.00%

NC
-66.67%
0.00%

-100.00%
NC
-60.00%

-10.57%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

96
228
324

24
90
114

13

12

29
476

Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

86
268
354

13

13

33
123
156

10

14

35
558

10
-40
-30

-4

-4

% Chg
11.63%
-14.93%
-8.47%

-30.77%

-30.77%

-27.27%
-26.83%
-26.92%
30.00%
NC
-14.29%
0.00%

-100.00%
NC
-17.14%

-14.70%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



Tuesday, April 25, 2023 -

Last Mn

This Mn

Violent Crime Crime This Mn TY Ly CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff 9% Chg
AGG ASSAULT -FV 30 24 25 5 20.00% 136 99 37 37.37%
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - NFV 76 94 135 -59 -43.70% 408 470 -62 -13.19%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 106 118 160 -54 -33.75% 544 569 -25 -4.39%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 2 7 7 -5 -71.43% 18 18 0 0.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  \MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 2 7 7 -5 -71.43% 18 18 0 0.00%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 5 3 4 1 25.00% 19 22 -3 -13.64%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 31 29 29 2 6.90% 119 88 31 35.23%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 36 32 33 3 9.09% 138 110 28 25.45%
FONDLING 3 0 1 2 100% 8 11 -3 -27.27%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 1 0 1 NC
RAPE 3 4 5 -2 -40.00% 21 14 7 50.00%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 0 0 0 0 NC 0 3 -3 -100.00%
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 0 1 1 -1 -100.00% 2 6 -4 -66.67%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 6 5 7 -1 -14.29% 32 34 -2 -5.88%
Total - Southeast 150 162 207 57 -27.54% 732 731 1 0.14%

Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



Tuesday, April 25, 2023 -

Violent Crime

Violent Crime

Total - Southwest

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX
OFFENSES

Crime

AGG ASSAULT -FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub_Total: ASSAULT
OFFENSES

MURDER &
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub_Total: HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub_Total: ROBBERY
FONDLING

INCEST

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES

This Mn

13
67
80

20

o o o o

N

113

Last Mn
TY

18
68
86

13
20

117

This Mn
LY

23
70
93

25

o o Ww

11
139

Cnt Diff
-10
-3
-13

-2

-2

% Chg
-43.48%
-4.29%
-13.98%

-50.00%

-50.00%

-50.00%
-20.00%
-25.81%
-100.00%
NC
0.00%
-100.00%

100.00%
NC
-27.27%

-18.71%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

76
266
342

13

13

27
480

Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

90
261
351

12

12

33
99
132

28
523

% Chg
-15.56%
1.92%
-2.56%

8.33%

8.33%

-36.36%
-22.22%
-25.76%
20.00%
NC
38.46%
-100.00%

-62.50%
NC
-3.57%

-8.22%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



Tuesday, APri25,2023 | | Northwest |NIBRS Daily Administrative Violent Crime Report

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

Violent Crime

Violent Crime

Total - Northwest

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX
OFFENSES

Crime

AGG ASSAULT -FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub_Total: ASSAULT
OFFENSES

MURDER &
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub_Total: HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub_Total: ROBBERY
FONDLING

INCEST

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES

This Mn

12
29
41

19

o N O o

N

72

Last Mn
TY

11
52
63

19

w o

98

This Mn
LY

5
50
55

23

o U O w

90

Cnt Diff

7
-21
-14

-4
-4

-3

-3

% Chg
100%
-42.00%
-25.45%

NC

NC

0.00%
-17.39%
-15.38%
-100.00%
NC
-60.00%
NC

100.00%
NC
-55.56%

-20.00%

47
154
201

15

15

16
89
105

14

17

34
355

Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

35
158
193

34
94
128

12

18

39
363

12
-4
8

12

12

-8

% Chg
34.29%
-2.53%
4.15%

>100%

>100%

-52.94%
-5.32%
-17.97%
16.67%
NC
-5.56%
-66.67%

-66.67%
NC
-12.82%

-2.20%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



Tuesday, April 25, 2023 -

Violent Crime

Violent Crime

Total - North Central

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX
OFFENSES

Crime

AGG ASSAULT -FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub_Total: ASSAULT
OFFENSES

MURDER &
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub_Total: HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub_Total: ROBBERY
FONDLING

INCEST

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES

This Mn

6
29
35

46

Last Mn
TY

10
23
33

52

This Mn
LY

36
42

12
15

10
67

% Chg
0.00%
-19.44%
-16.67%

NC

NC

-66.67%
-41.67%
-46.67%
NC
-100.00%
-83.33%
-50.00%

-100.00%
NC
-80.00%

-31.34%

YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg

37
100
137

16
38

N N O ©

19
217

Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

40
179
219

27
314

-3 -7.50%
-79 -44.13%
-82 -37.44%

2 40.00%

2 40.00%

0 0.00%
-9 -19.15%
-9 -14.29%

7 >100%
-1 -100.00%
-6 -46.15%
-3 -60.00%
-5 -83.33%

0 NC
-8 -29.63%
-97 -30.89%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



Tuesday, April 25, 2023 -

Last Mn  This Mn

Violent Crime Crime This Mn

TY LY
AGG ASSAULT -FV 24 33 32 -8 -25.00% 132
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - NFV 50 98 84 -34 -40.48% 333
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 74 131 116 -42 -36.21% 465
OFFENSES
MURDER & 4 6 4 0 0.00% 23
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  \MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 4 6 4 0 0.00% 23
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 2 4 4 -2 -50.00% 13
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 29 15 21 8 38.10% 96
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 31 19 25 6 24.00% 109
FONDLING 0 1 6 -6 -100.00% 5
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 0
RAPE 3 5 4 -1 -25.00% 19
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 0 0 0 0 NC 2
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 0 0 NC 1
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 3 6 10 -7 -70.00% 27
Total - South Central 112 162 155 -43 -27.74% 624

Data source: [NIBRS].[dbo].[AdminDailyBrief_D1] --- Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

126
372
498

17

17

24
79
103

10

13

28
646

CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

-1
17

-5

% Chg
4.76%
-10.48%
-6.63%

35.29%

35.29%

-45.83%
21.52%
5.83%
-50.00%
NC
46.15%
NC

-80.00%
NC
-3.57%

-3.41%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



