Tuesday, April 25, 2023		City Total	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	115	128	118	-3	-2.54%	554	522	32	6.13%
	ASSAULT OFFENSES	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	343	412	487	-144	-29.57%	1662	1884	-222	-11.78%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	458	540	605	-147	-24.30%	2216	2406	-190	-7.90%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	18	32	18	0	0.00%	93	76	17	22.37%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	18	32	18	0	0.00%	93	76	17	22.37%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	23	27	30	-7	-23.33%	115	169	-54	-31.95%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	142	123	156	-14	-8.97%	579	598	-19	-3.18%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	165	150	186	-21	-11.29%	694	767	-73	-9.52%
		FONDLING	7	18	17	-10	-58.82%	65	56	9	16.07%
		INCEST	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	1	1	0	0.00%
		RAPE	18	19	35	-17	-48.57%	106	102	4	3.92%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	2	2	4	-2	-50.00%	10	16	-6	-37.50%
		SODOMY	5	3	6	-1	-16.67%	10	43	-33	-76.74%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	1	0	1	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	32	42	63	-31	-49.21%	193	218	-25	-11.47%
Total - City Total			673	764	872	-199	-22.82%	3196	3467	-271	-7.82%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Tuesday, April 25, 2023		Central	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	3	11	6	-3	-50.00%	30	46	-16	-34.78%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	41	29	52	-11	-21.15%	173	176	-3	-1.70%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	44	40	58	-14	-24.14%	203	222	-19	-8.56%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	2	3	0	2	NC	8	8	0	0.00%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	2	3	0	2	NC	8	8	0	0.00%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	3	1	4	-1	-25.00%	6	7	-1	-14.29%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	16	24	23	-7	-30.43%	70	68	2	2.94%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	19	25	27	-8	-29.63%	76	75	1	1.33%
		FONDLING	3	1	2	1	50.00%	10	6	4	66.67%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	1	2	3	-2	-66.67%	12	17	-5	-29.41%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	0	0	0	NC	2	0	2	NC
		SODOMY	1	0	1	0	0.00%	1	4	-3	-75.00%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	5	3	6	-1	-16.67%	25	27	-2	-7.41%
Total - Central			70	71	91	-21	-23.08%	312	332	-20	-6.02%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Tuesday, April 25, 2023		Northeast	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	minist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	27	21	21	6	28.57%	96	86	10	11.63%
	ASSAULT OFFENSES	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	51	48	60	-9	-15.00%	228	268	-40	-14.93%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	78	69	81	-3	-3.70%	324	354	-30	-8.47%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	2	3	3	-1	-33.33%	9	13	-4	-30.77%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	2	3	3	-1	-33.33%	9	13	-4	-30.77%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	6	6	6	0	0.00%	24	33	-9	-27.27%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	20	16	23	-3	-13.04%	90	123	-33	-26.83%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	26	22	29	-3	-10.34%	114	156	-42	-26.92%
		FONDLING	1	4	2	-1	-50.00%	13	10	3	30.00%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	2	3	6	-4	-66.67%	12	14	-2	-14.29%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	1	1	1	0	0.00%	3	3	0	0.00%
		SODOMY	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	0	8	-8	-100.00%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	1	0	1	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	4	8	10	-6	-60.00%	29	35	-6	-17.14%
Total - Northeast			110	102	123	-13	-10.57%	476	558	-82	-14.70%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Tuesday, April 25, 2023		Southeast	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	30	24	25	5	20.00%	136	99	37	37.37%
	ASSAULT OFFENSES	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	76	94	135	-59	-43.70%	408	470	-62	-13.19%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	106	118	160	-54	-33.75%	544	569	-25	-4.39%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	2	7	7	-5	-71.43%	18	18	0	0.00%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	2	7	7	-5	-71.43%	18	18	0	0.00%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	5	3	4	1	25.00%	19	22	-3	-13.64%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	31	29	29	2	6.90%	119	88	31	35.23%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	36	32	33	3	9.09%	138	110	28	25.45%
		FONDLING	3	0	1	2	100%	8	11	-3	-27.27%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	1	0	1	NC
		RAPE	3	4	5	-2	-40.00%	21	14	7	50.00%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	0	0	0	NC	0	3	-3	-100.00%
		SODOMY	0	1	1	-1	-100.00%	2	6	-4	-66.67%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	6	5	7	-1	-14.29%	32	34	-2	-5.88%
Total - Southeast			150	162	207	-57	-27.54%	732	731	1	0.14%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Tuesday, April 25, 2023		Southwest	NIBR	S Dail	ly Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	13	18	23	-10	-43.48%	76	90	-14	-15.56%
	ASSAULT OFFENSES	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	67	68	70	-3	-4.29%	266	261	5	1.92%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	80	86	93	-13	-13.98%	342	351	-9	-2.56%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	2	5	4	-2	-50.00%	13	12	1	8.33%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	2	5	4	-2	-50.00%	13	12	1	8.33%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	3	7	6	-3	-50.00%	21	33	-12	-36.36%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	20	13	25	-5	-20.00%	77	99	-22	-22.22%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	23	20	31	-8	-25.81%	98	132	-34	-25.76%
		FONDLING	0	4	3	-3	-100.00%	6	5	1	20.00%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	6	1	6	0	0.00%	18	13	5	38.46%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	0	2	-2	-100.00%
		SODOMY	2	1	1	1	100.00%	3	8	-5	-62.50%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	8	6	11	-3	-27.27%	27	28	-1	-3.57%
Total - Southwest			113	117	139	-26	-18.71%	480	523	-43	-8.22%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Tuesday, April 25, 2023		Northwest	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	12	11	5	7	100%	47	35	12	34.29%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	29	52	50	-21	-42.00%	154	158	-4	-2.53%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	41	63	55	-14	-25.45%	201	193	8	4.15%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	5	6	0	5	NC	15	3	12	>100%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	5	6	0	5	NC	15	3	12	>100%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	3	1	3	0	0.00%	16	34	-18	-52.94%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	19	19	23	-4	-17.39%	89	94	-5	-5.32%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	22	20	26	-4	-15.38%	105	128	-23	-17.97%
		FONDLING	0	5	3	-3	-100.00%	14	12	2	16.67%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	2	3	5	-3	-60.00%	17	18	-1	-5.56%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	1	0	0	NC	1	3	-2	-66.67%
		SODOMY	2	0	1	1	100.00%	2	6	-4	-66.67%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	4	9	9	-5	-55.56%	34	39	-5	-12.82%
Total - Northwest			72	98	90	-18	-20.00%	355	363	-8	-2.20%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Tuesday, April 25, 2023		North Central	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	6	10	6	0	0.00%	37	40	-3	-7.50%
	ASSAULT OFFENSES	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	29	23	36	-7	-19.44%	100	179	-79	-44.13%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	35	33	42	-7	-16.67%	137	219	-82	-37.44%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	1	2	0	1	NC	7	5	2	40.00%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	1	2	0	1	NC	7	5	2	40.00%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	1	5	3	-2	-66.67%	16	16	0	0.00%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	7	7	12	-5	-41.67%	38	47	-9	-19.15%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	8	12	15	-7	-46.67%	54	63	-9	-14.29%
		FONDLING	0	3	0	0	NC	9	2	7	>100%
		INCEST	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	0	1	-1	-100.00%
		RAPE	1	1	6	-5	-83.33%	7	13	-6	-46.15%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	1	0	2	-1	-50.00%	2	5	-3	-60.00%
		SODOMY	0	1	1	-1	-100.00%	1	6	-5	-83.33%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	2	5	10	-8	-80.00%	19	27	-8	-29.63%
Total - North Central			46	52	67	-21	-31.34%	217	314	-97	-30.89%

4/26/2023 8:10:08 AM

Tuesday, April 25, 2023		South Central	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	24	33	32	-8	-25.00%	132	126	6	4.76%
	ASSAULT OFFENSES	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	50	98	84	-34	-40.48%	333	372	-39	-10.48%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	74	131	116	-42	-36.21%	465	498	-33	-6.63%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	4	6	4	0	0.00%	23	17	6	35.29%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	4	6	4	0	0.00%	23	17	6	35.29%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	2	4	4	-2	-50.00%	13	24	-11	-45.83%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	29	15	21	8	38.10%	96	79	17	21.52%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	31	19	25	6	24.00%	109	103	6	5.83%
		FONDLING	0	1	6	-6	-100.00%	5	10	-5	-50.00%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	3	5	4	-1	-25.00%	19	13	6	46.15%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	0	0	0	NC	2	0	2	NC
		SODOMY	0	0	0	0	NC	1	5	-4	-80.00%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	3	6	10	-7	-70.00%	27	28	-1	-3.57%
Total - South Central			112	162	155	-43	-27.74%	624	646	-22	-3.41%